ISL26104AV28EV1Z Evaluation Board User Guide
General Description
The ISL26104AV28EV1ZA provides a means to evaluate the
functionality and performance of the ISL26104 A/D converter.
The board includes an AT90USB162 microcontroller with a
USB interface. The microcontroller interfaces to the ISL26104
ADC via a galvanically-isolated interface and provides serial
communication via USB between the board and the PC.

- Noise histogram analysis
- FFT analysis
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
ISL26104AV28EV1Z Evaluation Board
FIGURE 1. EVALUATION BOARD FOR THE ISL26104
1 CAUT
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-37
December 18, 2012
AN1800.0
Application Note 1800
ION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2012. All Rights Reserved.
74 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Application Note 1800
Hardware
The ISL26104AV28EV1Z evaluation board provides the user a
means of evaluating the ISL26104 Analog-to-Digital Converter
(ADC). The ISL26104 is a high performance 24-bit ADC that
includes a very low noise programmable gain amplifier. The
ISL26104 offers multiple gain selections: 1x, 2x, 4x, 8x, 16x, 32x,
64x and 128x. It offers 20 word rate selections from 2.5Sps to
4000Sps (clock = 4.9152 MHz). Gain and word rate selections
are made by writing into on-chip registers.
The board comes with an ISL26104 soldered in place. This can
be removed and an ISL26102 soldered in its place if desired.
Evaluation Board Overview
The ISL26104AV28EV1ZA evaluation board is segmented into
two sections. These sections are galvanically-isolated with a
multi-channel isolation chip. The two different sections of the
board can be readily identified in Figure 1, which shows an image
of the board. The ISL26104 ADC and its associated circuitry